

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE HON'BLE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20387/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 28/09/2006 in RFA No.15/2004 & RFA No. 88/2004 & RFA No.1247/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

ABDUL KHUDDUS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

H.M. CHANDIRAMANI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 4407 of 2007

(With office report)

Date: 22/08/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jatin Sahni, Adv.  
Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Adv.  
Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) In-Person

Mr. Nitin Ramesh, Adv.  
for Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Petitioner in SLP(C)No.4407/07 has to serve notice of respondents through the concerned advocates, who have filed appearance for such litigants in SLP(C)20387/06. Petitioner in SLP(C)No.20387/06 is respondent in SLP(C)No.4407/07, hence petitioner in SLP(C)No.20387/06 is directed to file his appearance in SLP(C)No.4407/07, before the next date.

List the matters on 19th September, 2007.

Served respondents may file Counter Affidavit till then.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar