

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
I.A.Nos.1 & 2 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1833 OF 2008

ABDUL KHUDDUS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

H.M. CHANDIRAMANI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution and c/delay in filing appln.for substitution)

WITH I.A.Nos.2 & 3 IN Civil Appeal NO. 1834 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for substitution of Lrs. of the deceased respondent and c/delay in filing substitution appln.and office report)

Date: 10/01/2013 These I.As were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.
Ms.Kheyali Sarkar, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

Ms.Manjula Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.Nos.1 and 2 In C.A.No.1833 of 2008

Since no one has appeared for the applicants, the application for condonation of delay in filing the application for bringing on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent No.1 and the application for bringing on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent No.1 are dismissed for non-prosecution.

I.A.Nos.2 and 3 In C.A.No.1834 of 2008

Since no one has appeared for the applicants, the application for condonation of delay in filing the application for bringing on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent No.1 and the application for bringing on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent No.1 are dismissed for non-prosecution.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master