

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.4

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1833 OF 2008

ABDUL KHUDDUS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

H.M. CHANDIRAMANI (DEAD) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 1834 of 2008

(Office Report on default)

Date: 23/04/2013 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Naveen R. Nath,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Brajesh Verma,Adv.
Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar,Adv.

Ms. Bushra Parveen,Adv.
Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is pointed out by the learned counsel for respondent No.1 that respondent No.1 has expired some time in June, 2011. Let counsel for the appellant may take necessary steps.

In the meanwhile, the remaining respondents may file statement of case within eight weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER