

\204

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.7

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1833/2008

ABDUL KHUDDUS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

H.M. CHANDIRAMANI (DEAD) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 1834/2008

(With Office Report)

Date : 21/02/2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For the parties

Mr. Sanjay Parekh, Adv.

Mr. Naveen R. Nath, AOR

Mr. H.N. Nagmohan Das, Sr. Adv.

Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.

Mr. S. Sagar, Adv.

Mr. Gopi Chand, Adv.

Ms. Jennifer John, Adv.

*

For Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv. (Not Present)

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent No.1 is reported to be no more.

The appellants are given two weeks time to take necessary

steps to implead the legal representatives of Respondent No.1.

List after two weeks.

(NARENDRA PRASAD) (RENU DIWAN)

COURT MASTER ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

*Appearance slip not given