

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 1833/2008

ABDUL KHUDDUS ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

H.M. CHANDIRAMANI (DEAD) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 15-12-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Naveen R. Nath, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Jennifer John, Adv.
For Mr. E. C. Vidya Sagar, AOR

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, AOR

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

Ms. Prachi Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Rajan K. Chourasia, AOR
Mr. Chaitanya, Adv.
Mr. Suneet Padhi, Adv.
Ms. Pragya Garg, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ms. Prachi Mishra, learned counsel appearing on behalf of proposed legal representative No.(ii) of deceased respondent No.1 submitted that she will furnish the latest and correct address of proposed legal representative No.(ii).

Delay condoned in filing application for substitution.

Abatement, if any, is set aside.

Application for substitution is allowed.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER