

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURYA PRATAP SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 1833/2008

ABDUL KHUDDUS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

H.M. CHANDIRAMANI (DEAD) . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only I.A. Nos. 4 and 5 in CA No. 1834/2008 to be listed before the Hon'ble Court.)

WITH

C.A. No. 1834/2008 (IV-A)

(FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 4/2017

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 5/2017)

Date : 04-10-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Subashchandra Sagar, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Vidya Sagar, AOR
Mr. Naveen R. Nath, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Manjula Gupta, AOR
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, AOR
Mr. Aman Gupta, AOR
Mr. E. C. Vidya Sagar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 1833/2008

Ld. Counsel for the appellant has not filed spare copy for effecting service on respondent no.1(iv) as such, registry to process the matter as per rules for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

Item No.8

C.A. No. 1834/2008

Await orders of the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers in respect of IA for substitution in respect of respondent no.1(expired) .

SURYA PRATAP SINGH
Registrar