

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.1833/2008

ABDUL KHUDDUS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

H.M. CHANDIRAMANI(DEAD) THR LRS. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only I.A. Nos. 4 and 5 in CA No. 1834/2008 to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber. As per order dated 23.01.2019, list again. )

WITH

C.A. No. 1834/2008 (IV-A)

(IA 4/2017 &amp; 5/2017 in C.A. 1834/2008 only is to be listed before the Chamber Judge.)

IA No. 4/2017 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 5/2017 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

Date : 21-10-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Naveen R. Nath, AOR  
  
Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. E. C. Vidya Sagar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aman Gupta, AOR  
  
Mr. E. C. Vidya Sagar, AOR  
  
Ms. Manjula Gupta, AOR  
  
Mr. Joseph Aristotle S., AOR  
  
Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, Adv.  
Mr. Ashish Yadav, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Aman Gupta, learned counsel submits that he has instructions to appear on behalf of the legal representatives of respondent No.1.

Delay in filing substitution application is condoned. Abatement is set aside. Application for bringing on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent No.1 is allowed. Cause title be amended accordingly.

(RASHMI DHYANI)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DEEPAK SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)