

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Civil Appeal No(s). 1833/2008

ABDUL KHUDDUS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

H.M. CHANDIRAMANI(DEAD) THR LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for pre final hearing)

WITH

C.A. No. 1834/2008 (IV-A)

Date : 28-11-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Naveen R. Nath, AOR
Mr Ranjith Kumar, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Vidya Sagar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr Divyakant Lahoti, Adv.
Mr. Aman Gupta, AOR
Mr. E. C. Vidya Sagar, AOR
Ms. Manjula Gupta, AOR
Mr Ashish Yadav, Adv.
Mr Rakshit Jain, Adv.
Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RBoth matters

Respondent nos. 1.1 to 1.4 and 2 to 7 are duly represented.

Appellant has filed statement of case.

Statement of case has not been filed by the respondents and time has expired.

Registry to process the matters for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar