

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.9

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).1833/2008

ABDUL KHUDDUS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

H.M. CHANDIRAMANI(DEAD) THR LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 1834/2008 (IV-A)

Date : 27-02-2020 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Naveen R. Nath, AOR  
Mr. E. C. Vidya Sagar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aman Gupta, AOR  
Ms. Manjula Gupta, AOR

Mr. Basava Prabhu Patil, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. E. C. Vidya Sagar, AOR  
Mr. Ranjit H. Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Sridevi K. Rathod, Adv.

Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR  
Mr. Ashish Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Vishal Bansal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the request, made on behalf of the learned counsel for the  
State of Karnataka, matters are adjourned.

(ARJUN BISHT)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)  
BRANCH OFFICER